RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roberto NEVAREZ, Douglas JONES, Jan CLAESSON and Ryan STEPHENS

Name and address of receiving party(ies): ENODIS CORPORATION 2.

2227 Welbilt Boulevard

New Port Richey, Florida 34655

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date:

XXXX

Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other:

September 9, 2005 and September 22, 2005, respectively

Application number(s) or application date(s): 4.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Α. Application/Patent No. 11/146.685

Application/Issue Date

June 7, 2005

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 5.

Paul D. Greeley, Esq.

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.

One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. 7.

XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Paul D. Greeley

9/27/05 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE FACSIMILE NUMBER 571 273 0140, TOTAL OF 5 PAGES, C/O MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O.

BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON __September 27, 2005

Michelle M Bombino NAME

SIGNATURE

PATENT

REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0051

700213497

253.8010USQ

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

Roberto NEVAREZ 15915 Adobe Drive Hudson, Florida 34667 Douglas JONES 8080 Sycamore Drive New Port Richey, Florida 34668

Jan CLAESSON 9641 Morehead Lane Port Richey, Florida 34668 Ryan STEPHENS RR1 Box 272 C Dallas, Penusylvania 18612

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COOKING APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH PRODUCT RECOGNITION

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/146,685 filed on June 7, 2005 and

The ASSIGNEE, ENODIS CORPORATION, a Delware corporation having its principal office at 2227 Welbilt Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34655, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and logally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation—in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their logal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Page I of 2

PATENT

253.8010USQ

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignce.

	Roberto NEVAREZ Inventor's Name	-	Inventor's Name		
7,065301	Roll News (Signature	7	Signature Just		(Flavida 85301
Parella K Commission DD365301 Expires 02/20/2008	9/9/2005 Date	, 2005	9/9/05 Date	, 200\$	Voteny Public State of Florida Pameta K Dove Wy Commission DD385301
	STATE OF FLORIDA)		STATE OF FLORIDA)		Para Para Sy C:
	COUNTY OF PASCO	SS:	COUNTY OF PASCO)	SS:	
· ·	Subscribed and sworn to before me on		Subscribed and sworn to before me g/g , 2005	on ,	
	Pamela K. Lore_ Notary Public		Jamela K Dore Notary Public		
	Jan CLAESSON		Ryan STEPHENS Inventor's Name	<u>.</u>	•
,	Signature	-	Signature	-	
Purally Public State of Force Pernella X Dote My Commission DE385381 Explices 927302009	9/9/2005 Date	_, 2005	Date	, 2005	
	STATE OF FLOR DA)		STATE OF	• •	
Notary Public St Permela N Dore My Commission Explose QUINZ	COUNTY OF PASCO)	SS:	COUNTY OF) SS;)	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me on		Subscribed and swom to before me	: on	
	9/9				
	Pamela K. Dore Notary Public	-	Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2

09/26/2005 12:14

5706350668

OHLANDT GREELEY

GARLAND ENGINEERING

PAGE 05/05

PAGE 02

253.8010USQ

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Roberto NE	VAREZ	Douglas JONES		
Inventor's Name			Inventor's Name	<u>.</u> ,
Signature			Signature	
Date	, .	, 2005	Date	, 2005
STATE OF)		STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	SS:	COUNTY OF)	SS:
Subscribed and swom to before me on			Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
	, 2005		, 2005	
Notary Public		-	Notary Public	_
Jan CLAESS Inventor's Name	ON		Ryan STEPHENS Inventor's Name	
Signature	·		Signature Signature	
Date		_, 2005	SEPTEMBER ZZ	, 2005
STATE OF)		STATE OF (
COUNTY OF)	SS:	COUNTY OF LUZERUE)	SS:
Subscribed and sworn to before me on			Subscribed and sworn to before me on	
	, 2005		SEMENDE 22, 2005	
Notary Public		- Page 2 of 2	Notary Public Notarial Seal Daniel P. Bobby, Notary Pu Freeland Borough, PA Luzer	ublic ne Co.

My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2008

REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0054